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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 5 - 16Yosemite Lanes
USBC Certification:

View Standings on the Web
   Visit LeagueSecretary.com - This league's ID number is   119749
 View standings, bowler history, statistics and more. Also check out the Mobile App.   

Team Standings
Year-To-Date Y-T-D Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Lane WON LOST Pins HDCP

1 12 TONNY CHINCHILLA 16 5 0 729 849
2 15 WAYNE GARBER 6 5 0 837 837
3 17 ADAM PAYNE 11 4 1 655 891
4 3 LANCE ALCOSIBA 8 4 1 546 870
5 10 DANIEL WILLIAMS 10 4 1 652 840
6 8 SHARON ARONSON 10 4 1 751 831
7 6 JESSE CRESS 14 3½ 1½ 558 746
8 13 CLIFF NUNES 9 3 2 671 763
9 21 KIP MAIER 5 3 2 673 713

10 14 PAUL REYNOLDS 13 2 3 665 753
11 22 STEPHEN ROBERTS 8 2 3 549 721
12 1 JIM ROWELL 14 2 3 321 387
13 5 PAUL STITES 6 1½ 3½ 631 691
14 18 KURT KLINE 11 1 4 623 843
15 4 TRISHA CHICK 15 1 4 681 821
16 7 ERIC NIEMAN 12 1 4 732 756
17 2 MIKE SUTTON 7 1 4 671 683
18 11 CHRIS ROWELL 9 0 5 717 765
19 16 JARED ROBINSON 13 0 5 530 642
20 9 9 7 0 5 0 0
21 19 19 12 0 5 0 0
22 20 20 5 0 5 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
5-6 JIM ROWELL 169 218 0 0 387 2 <---> MIKE SUTTON 157 196 164 166 683 1
5-6 LANCE ALCOSIBA 209 231 176 254 870 4 <---> TRISHA CHICK 201 200 184 236 821 1
7-8 PAUL STITES 177 178 171 165 691 1½ <---> JESSE CRESS 166 178 173 229 746 3½
7-8 ERIC NIEMAN 182 177 175 222 756 1 <---> SHARON ARONSON 190 211 171 259 831 4
9-10 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 <---> DANIEL WILLIAMS 247 165 226 202 840 4
9-10 CHRIS ROWELL 191 193 199 182 765 0 <---> TONNY CHINCHILLA 233 196 232 188 849 5

11-12 CLIFF NUNES 213 178 212 160 763 3 <---> PAUL REYNOLDS 167 189 193 204 753 2
11-12 WAYNE GARBER 165 262 191 219 837 5 <---> JARED ROBINSON 146 182 182 132 642 0
13-14 ADAM PAYNE 217 230 256 188 891 4 <---> KURT KLINE 201 209 198 235 843 1
13-14 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 <---> 20 0 0 0 0 0 0
15-16 KIP MAIER 222 197 133 161 713 3 <---> STEPHEN ROBERTS 177 175 219 150 721 2

Lane Assignments
5-6 5-6 7-8 7-8 9-10 9-10 11-12 11-12 13-14 13-14 15-16

Today  20-  5  21- 15   2-  3   9- 22  11-  8  13- 10  18-  7  17- 19  14-  6  16-  1   4- 12
Next Week   3- 16  19-  7  20- 14  18- 11  13- 22   8-  4   9- 15  21-  1   2- 12   5- 17   6- 10
2 Weeks   9-  8   4- 14  13- 12   2-  5  20-  1  16- 19   3-  6   7- 22  18- 21  11- 10  17- 15

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 262 WAYNE GARBER 837 WAYNE GARBER 262 WAYNE GARBER 891 ADAM PAYNE
216 ERIC NIEMAN 732 ERIC NIEMAN 256 ADAM PAYNE 870 LANCE ALCOSIBA
212 KIP MAIER JR. 729 TONNY CHINCHILLA 254 LANCE ALCOSIBA 849 TONNY CHINCHILLA
203 TONNY CHINCHILLA 717 CHRIS ROWELL 247 DANIEL WILLIAMS 843 KURT KLINE
200 DANIEL WILLIAMS 673 KIP MAIER JR. 235 KURT KLINE 840 DANIEL WILLIAMS
197 ADAM PAYNE 671 CLIFF NUNES 233 TONNY CHINCHILLA 837 WAYNE GARBER
193 MIKE SUTTON 671 MIKE SUTTON 229 JESSE CRESS 765 CHRIS ROWELL

Women 239 SHARON ARONSON 751 SHARON ARONSON 259 SHARON ARONSON 831 SHARON ARONSON
201 TRISHA CHICK 681 TRISHA CHICK 236 TRISHA CHICK 821 TRISHA CHICK

Season High Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 262 WAYNE GARBER 837 WAYNE GARBER 262 WAYNE GARBER 891 ADAM PAYNE
216 ERIC NIEMAN 732 ERIC NIEMAN 256 ADAM PAYNE 870 LANCE ALCOSIBA
212 KIP MAIER JR. 729 TONNY CHINCHILLA 254 LANCE ALCOSIBA 849 TONNY CHINCHILLA
203 TONNY CHINCHILLA 717 CHRIS ROWELL 247 DANIEL WILLIAMS 843 KURT KLINE
200 DANIEL WILLIAMS 673 KIP MAIER JR. 235 KURT KLINE 840 DANIEL WILLIAMS

Women 239 SHARON ARONSON 751 SHARON ARONSON 259 SHARON ARONSON 831 SHARON ARONSON
201 TRISHA CHICK 681 TRISHA CHICK 236 TRISHA CHICK 821 TRISHA CHICK
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Individual High Averages
Men 209.25 WAYNE GARBER Women 187.75 SHARON ARONSON

183.00 ERIC NIEMAN 170.25 TRISHA CHICK
182.25 TONNY CHINCHILLA
179.25 CHRIS ROWELL
168.25 KIP MAIER JR.
167.75 CLIFF NUNES

Team Rosters
High High Book

Name Avg Gms Pins -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Game Sers Avg HDCP
1 - JIM ROWELL  Lane 14

JIM ROWELL bk193 2 321 136 185 a193 a193 707 185 321 193 33
2 - MIKE SUTTON  Lane 7

MIKE SUTTON 167 4 671 154 193 161 163 671 193 671 226 56
3 - LANCE ALCOSIBA  Lane 8

LANCE ALCOSIBA 136 4 546 128 150 95 173 546 173 546 139 84
4 - TRISHA CHICK  Lane 15

TRISHA CHICK 170 4 681 166 165 149 201 681 201 681 191 54
5 - PAUL STITES  Lane 6

PAUL STITES 157 4 631 162 163 156 150 631 163 631 213 65
6 - JESSE CRESS  Lane 14

JESSE CRESS 139 4 558 119 131 126 182 558 182 558 177 81
7 - ERIC NIEMAN  Lane 12

ERIC NIEMAN 183 4 732 176 171 169 216 732 216 732 223 42
8 - SHARON ARONSON  Lane 10

SHARON ARONSON 187 4 751 170 191 151 239 751 239 751 207 38
9 - 9  Lane 7

VACANT 200 0 0 v200 v200 v200 v200 800 0 0 ___ 27
10 - DANIEL WILLIAMS  Lane 10

DANIEL WILLIAMS 163 4 652 200 118 179 155 652 200 652 177 60
11 - CHRIS ROWELL  Lane 9

CHRIS ROWELL 179 4 717 179 181 187 170 717 187 717 216 45
12 - TONNY CHINCHILLA  Lane 16

TONNY CHINCHILLA 182 4 729 203 166 202 158 729 203 729 196 43
13 - CLIFF NUNES  Lane 9

CLIFF NUNES 167 4 671 190 155 189 137 671 190 671 204 56
14 - PAUL REYNOLDS  Lane 13

PAUL REYNOLDS 166 4 665 145 167 171 182 665 182 665 205 57
15 - WAYNE GARBER  Lane 6

WAYNE GARBER 209 4 837 165 262 191 219 837 262 837 238 18
16 - JARED ROBINSON  Lane 13

JARED ROBINSON 132 4 530 118 154 154 104 530 154 530 198 88
17 - ADAM PAYNE  Lane 11

ADAM PAYNE 163 4 655 158 171 197 129 655 197 655 164 60
18 - KURT KLINE  Lane 11

KURT KLINE 155 4 623 146 154 143 180 623 180 623 168 67
19 - 19  Lane 12

20 - 20  Lane 5

21 - KIP MAIER  Lane 5

KIP MAIER JR. 168 4 673 212 187 123 151 673 212 673 218 55
22 - STEPHEN ROBERTS  Lane 8

STEPHEN ROBERTS 137 4 549 134 132 176 107 549 176 549 182 83
Temporary Substitutes

High High Book
Name Avg Gms Pins -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Game Sers Avg HDCP

MICHAEL BARTLOW 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
ROBERT BEAVER bk169 0 0 0 0 0 169 54
ALEX BERMUDEZ 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
RICK BOWEN bk150 0 0 0 0 0 150 72
CARTER CHRISTENSEN 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
SUSAN CROWTHER bk171 0 0 0 0 0 171 53
MATT DAMANTE bk162 0 0 0 0 0 162 61
SCOTT EASTHAM bk178 0 0 0 0 0 178 46
ANDREW FLETCHER bk147 0 0 0 0 0 147 74
JEROME FLETCHER bk152 0 0 0 0 0 152 70
WAYNE FRY 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
WILL GARBER bk197 0 0 0 0 0 197 29
JAMIE GEISER 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
JIM GORDIN bk184 0 0 0 0 0 184 41
RYDER HALLIDAY 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
AARON HOOVER 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
JEREMY HURTADO bk161 0 0 0 0 0 161 62
KEN LUKINS 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
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High High Book
Name Avg Gms Pins -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Game Sers Avg HDCP

ANTHONY MACHADO IV 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
KAT MACIAS 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
KORYN MARQUEZ bk184 0 0 0 0 0 184 41
RUDY MARQUEZ bk166 0 0 0 0 0 166 57
MICHAEL MENDEZ bk172 0 0 0 0 0 172 52
FRED NEWMAN bk161 0 0 0 0 0 161 62
MIGUEL NUNEZ bk201 0 0 0 0 0 201 26
RICK ROCKWOOD bk161 0 0 0 0 0 161 62
DAVID SALVADOR bk144 0 0 0 0 0 144 77
JOE SHAW JR bk184 0 0 0 0 0 184 41
DAVID SUTTON bk143 0 0 0 0 0 143 78
APRIL WALKER 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
DOUG WELDON bk168 0 0 0 0 0 168 55
ANTHONY YARBOURGH bk157 0 0 0 0 0 157 65
JOHN ZAMBO bk157 0 0 0 0 0 157 65
RITO ZUNIGA 200 0 0 0 0 0 ___ 27
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